Section V.

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking_water/services/funding/documents/srf/dwsrf_policy/dwsrf-policy-final.pdf

9. Fulfill seventy-five percent (75%) of complete disbursement requests in 60 days
or less.51

10. DWSRF Fund utilization rate52 > one hundred and five percent (105%) of
available funds.

The SADW Policy establishes additional metrics that DFA will be tracking and for which 

goals will be set (see Section XI.I of the SADW Policy). The annual FEPs will identify 

the specific numeric goals and include a summary of progress made.